
Group Membership Agreement Extension
Plan Year 02/01/20-01/31/21

This agreement is by and between CareFlite, a 501(c)3 non-profit Texas Corporation and Montague County,
Texas is effective on the first day of February, 2020.

Whereas; CareFlite is authorized by the State of Texas to offer Air Ambulance Memberships in Montague
County, Texas, and

Whereas; The County ofMontague desires to extendthe current contract thatprovides a CareFlite Air
Ambulance Membershipfor each ofitspersonnel as defined belowfor the comingyear;

Therefore; theparties agree asfollows:

Montague County agrees to extend the current contract which expires January 31, 2020. The extension will
provide a CareFlite Air Ambulance Membership for each of its personnel at a cost of $12 per employee or
official for the plan year shown above. Montague County agrees to pay the total sum of $12 times the number
of covered employees and officials on or before February 29, 2020 in order to complywith the State regulations
governing membership programs. All other terms and conditions of the original contract between CareFlite and
The County of Montague will remain in effect throughout this extension. As of the date of this extension
agreement, the County has a total of 122 personnel to be covered.

Each membership covers the entire household provided the other family members are listed on the application. If
an employeedoes not fill out an application and turn it in, they are not a member. New applications are not required
for renewing personnel who already participate in this program unless there are changes to their household.
Medicaid recipients are not permitted to enroll in this program.

By their signature below, the individuals signing represent that they have the authority to enter this agreement
and that their respective organizations intend to be bound by the terms herein.

CAREFLITE

-ft«AAO

James C. Swartz

President & CEO

01/21/2020

Date

MONTAGUE COUNTY, TEXAS

Th&sljlonorableRick Lewis
County Judge

Date


